3/1/0:1			Docket N	lo.: 760-67 DIV/CON2	/RCE/CON3
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	3-03-200.	4	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT O	F COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		İli	Υ	Patent and Tra	ademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ . 10	2682802				▼
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent a	and Trademark C	ottice: ribase	e record the attache	d original documents or c	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Meadox Medicals, Inc. Boston Scientific Technology, Inc.		Name:	SCIMED Life Sys Address: One Sc	tems, Inc.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	′es ⊠ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street A	Address: Same as	above	
_	of Name	J J. J. J.			
	Orivanie	0:1 M	ianla Cuava	O. A. MIN. TH	D 55211
		City: M	aple Grove	State: MN ZI	P: <u>55311</u>
Execution Date: February 19, 2004		Additional r	name(s) & address(e	es) attached?	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				~ ?	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application,	the execution	on date of the app	lication is: o	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	J	В.	Patent No.(s)	PR/	
10/437,711					; • •
				PR/FINANCE	
Additional	I numbers attach	ed? 🔲 `	Yes 🗵 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence	6. Total nu	ımber of applicatio	ns and patents involve	d: 1
Name: Daniel A. Scola, Jr.		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LL 6900 Jericho Turnpike	_P		losed - Any exces dited or debited to	s or insufficiency should deposit account	d be
		☐ Auth	norized to be charg	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: Same as above		8. Deposit	account number:		
03/02/2004 DBYRNE 00000052 10437711		08-2461			
1 FC:8021 40.00 OP					
City: Syosset State: NY Z	ZIP: 11791		-		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.		SE THIS SPA		ny attached copy is a tro	ие сору
John S. Sopko	Julm_	1, 2, K	70	February 2 6, 2004	4
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inc	Juding cover sho	Signature et attachme	-	4 Date	
Mail document	s to be recorded with re	equired cover she	et information to:		
Director of the United States Pa	ail Stop Assignment R atent and Trademark C	Office, P.O. Box	1450, Alexandria, VA 223	PATENT	

Attorney's Docket No.: 760 (Client Ref. No.: 97-P0	0-67 DIV/CON2/RCE/CON3	ı	PATENT
(U.S. 10/437,711, Filed		For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights
		For:	☑ U.S.Application;☐ U.S. Provisional Application;☐ U.S.Patent; or
		Ву:	☐ PCT Application ☐ Inventors or ☒ Present Owners
TRAI	NSFER OF OWNERSHIP O	F INVE	ENTION
TRANSFEROR:			
	Manday Madicals Inc		
	Meadox Medicals, Inc. Name		
	112 Bauer Drive		<u> </u>
	Address		
	Oakland, New Jersey 07436		_
	USA		
	Nationality		
(If assignment is by person or entity t	o whom invention was previously assign	ed and this	was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on <u>09/04/1</u>	Reel <u>8789</u> Frame <u>0885</u>		
who has transferred through	intercompany consolidation a	greemen	nt(s), including merger(s):
TRANSFEROR:			
_	Boston Scientific Technology,	Inc.	
	Name		
	One Scimed Place		
_	Address		
_	Maple Grove, Minnesota 553	311-1566	<u>6</u>
	USA		
	Nationality		
	-		

who has transferred through intercompany consolidation agreement(s), including merger(s):

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015015 FRAME: 0676

TRAN	SFER	<u>EE</u> :
		SCIMED Life Systems, Inc.
		Name
		One Scimed Place
		Address
		Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566
		USA
		Nationality
and th	e succe	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the TRANSFEREE,
		(complete one of the following)
		the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the	United	States and its territorial possessions
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and	to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
S	НАРЕГ	WOVEN TUBULAR SOFT-TISSUE PROSTHESIS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME
and w	hich is f	Found in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
		Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an TRANSFEROR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to inser
(d) (e) (f)		below the filing date and application number when they become known U.S. application Serial No. 10/437,711 filed on May 14, 2003 International application No. PCT// U.S. Patent No issued. A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
(g)		maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

Assignment of Invention – Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015015 FRAME: 0677 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked

above.

Date:

Date of signing

Steven A. McAuley

Patent Counsel

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015015 FRAME: 0678